DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date:
03-MAR-2010

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5130-11-2009

MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans

In barrels and kegs
Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable
Tax-free
For export
For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free
Total Removals
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

Malt and malt products
Corn and corn products
Rice and rice products
Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products
Total Grain products
Sugar and syrups
Hops (dry)
Hops (used as extracts)
Other
Total Non-Grain products
Total Used

289,240 Pounds of hops is equivalent to
329,820 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: November 2009 Page: 1lof1
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

13,823,950

11,491,624
1,243,265
5,506
12,740,395

336,206

0

727
336,933
13,077,328
9,652,063

309,688,888
47,018,983
50,460,060
3,374,449
1,116,613
411,658,993
44,926,666
4,442,654
289,240
9,915,569
59,574,129

471,233,122

255,821 pounds of extract NOV 2009
284,577 pounds of extract NOV 2008

14,315,941

11,900,035
1,230,151
6,575
13,136,761

363,830

0

616
364,446
13,501,207
9,903,782

322,745,041
53,628,776
54,641,934

3,308,406
959,328
435,283,485

44,057,218
3,898,068
329,820
1,249,150
49,534,256
484,817,741

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

http://www.ttb.gov

182,502,709

153,219,873
15,867,231
336,188
169,423,292

3,644,832

0

31,433
3,676,265
173,099,557
113,924,851

4,043,461,219
659,865,353
671,893,628
53,652,072
16,822,657
5,445,694,929

692,382,199
57,737,734
3,856,410
94,958,272
848,934,615

6,294,629,544

185,600,868

155,195,079
15,813,641
353,895
171,362,615

3,764,213
124

30,878
3,795,215
175,157,830
114,051,330

4,180,363,274
676,784,555
757,569,966
52,186,914
16,962,353
5,683,867,062
805,653,683
53,361,520
5,748,226
18,422,139
883,185,568

6,567,052,630




