

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: November 2009

Report Date: 03-MAR-2010

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-11-2009

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	13,823,950	14,315,941	182,502,709	185,600,868
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,491,624	11,900,035	153,219,873	155,195,079
In barrels and kegs	1,243,265	1,230,151	15,867,231	15,813,641
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,506	6,575	336,188	353,895
Sub Total Taxable	12,740,395	13,136,761	169,423,292	171,362,615
Tax-free				
For export	336,206	363,830	3,644,832	3,764,213
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	124
Consumed on brewery premises	727	616	31,433	30,878
Sub Total Tax-Free	336,933	364,446	3,676,265	3,795,215
Total Removals	13,077,328	13,501,207	173,099,557	175,157,830
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,652,063	9,903,782	113,924,851	114,051,330
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	309,688,888	322,745,041	4,043,461,219	4,180,363,274
Corn and corn products	47,018,983	53,628,776	659,865,353	676,784,555
Rice and rice products	50,460,060	54,641,934	671,893,628	757,569,966
Barley and barley products	3,374,449	3,308,406	53,652,072	52,186,914
Wheat and wheat products	1,116,613	959,328	16,822,657	16,962,353
Total Grain products	411,658,993	435,283,485	5,445,694,929	5,683,867,062
Sugar and syrups	44,926,666	44,057,218	692,382,199	805,653,683
Hops (dry)	4,442,654	3,898,068	57,737,734	53,361,520
Hops (used as extracts)	289,240	329,820	3,856,410	5,748,226
Other	9,915,569	1,249,150	94,958,272	18,422,139
Total Non-Grain products	59,574,129	49,534,256	848,934,615	883,185,568
Total Used	471,233,122	484,817,741	6,294,629,544	6,567,052,630

289,240	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	
329,820	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	

255,821 pounds of extract NOV 2009 284,577 pounds of extract NOV 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.